
 
 

 

 

 
Win: REMBERT, A (1-0)
Loss: Blake Timanus (1-2)
HBP: Joey Cress, Nick Hewitt, WALKER, J
PB: Scott Holloway
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Davis First: Coleman Cofelt 
Start: 2 p.m.   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:
- UNCA is 6-0 at home
- Bill Carley of Asheville has a 10-game hitting streak

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wofford College 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 6 6 4
UNC Asheville 0 0 0 3 2 0 6 0 X 11 11 1

Wofford College (18-10) -vs- UNC Asheville (6-7) 3/27/2002 at Asheville, N.C. (Greenwood Field)

Wofford College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Tony Carbone ss 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Strat Stavrou cf/lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Matt Lein 3b 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
Chris Cotugno dh/1b 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Blake Timanus lf/1b 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
    David Dufour dh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Casey 1b 1 0 0 0 1 0 2
    D.J. Rhodes ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brad Haynes cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Travis Wilson ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brian Casey rf 5 0 1 0 0 1 2
Kyle Raulinaitis 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Scott Holloway c 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
Chad McGill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andy Halligan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joey Cress p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Hewitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    George Lehr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Eric Omohundro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 6 6 2 8 7 10

3B: Matt Lein (1)
SF: Matt Lein (1)
SB: Scott Holloway (1)
HBP: Matt Lein (1)
E: Tony Carbone (2); Matt Lein (1); Chris Cotugno (1)

UNC Asheville 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CUMMINS, R cf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
    COGGINS,Todd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ROBERTS, M rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MCCONIGA, J rf/cf 4 1 0 1 1 0 1
EDICK, D c 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
CARLEY, Bill 1b 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
REMBERT, G dh 3 2 1 2 0 1 0
JAKSA, Nick 3b 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
    RUDDER, R ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
STOTLAR, S ss 4 1 0 0 1 2 1
VICTOR, I lf 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
DEL SARTO, K 2b/3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
BECK, Brad p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SODE, Dustin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    KOHLER, Gary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, D p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    REMBERT, A p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WALKER, J p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 11 11 10 3 4 8

2B: VICTOR, I (1)
SH: REMBERT, G (1)
SF: CARLEY, Bill (1)
SB: MCCONIGA, J (1); VICTOR, I (1)
HBP: CUMMINS, R (1); REMBERT, G (1)
E: JAKSA, Nick (1)

Wofford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chad McGill 2.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 1 4 –
Andy Halligan 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 1 –
Joey Cress 1.0 2 3 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 5 7 0 2 –
Nick Hewitt 1.0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 6 3 0 –
Blake Timanus (L, 1-2) 1.2 5 6 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 1 –
George Lehr 0.1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 –
Eric Omohundro 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 –
Totals 11 11 5 3 4 1 0 2 0 36 43 10 9

UNC Asheville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BECK, Brad 2.0 2 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 8 10 1 3 –
SODE, Dustin 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 0 4 –
KOHLER, Gary 0.1 1 3 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 –
SMITH, D 1.1 2 2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 8 3 1 –
REMBERT, A (W, 1-0) 2.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 5 –
WALKER, J 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 2 –
Totals 6 6 4 8 7 2 0 1 0 33 43 5 15



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 1st WOF UNC
Carbone struck out looking. 0 0
Stavrou singled up the middle. 0 0
Lein walked; Stavrou advanced to second. 0 0
Cotugno flied out to rf; Stavrou advanced to third. 0 0
Lein advanced to second; Stavrou scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Timanus walked. 1 0
SCasey grounded out to 2b. 1 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 1st WOF UNC
CUMMINS, R singled to right field. 1 0
MCCONIGA, J grounded into double play ss to 1b; CUMMINS, R out on the play. 1 0
EDICK, D grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Wofford College - Top of 2nd WOF UNC
BCasey singled to center field. 1 0
Raulinaitis struck out looking. 1 0
Holloway reached on a fielder's choice; BCasey out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Holloway stole second. 1 0
Carbone grounded out to p. 1 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 2nd WOF UNC
CARLEY, Bill lined out to cf. 1 0
REMBERT, G grounded out to 3b. 1 0
JAKSA, Nick singled up the middle. 1 0
STOTLAR, S grounded out to 3b. 1 0

Wofford College - Top of 3rd WOF UNC
SODE, Dustin to p for BECK, Brad. 1 0
Stavrou grounded out to 2b. 1 0
Lein struck out looking. 1 0
Cotugno grounded out to 2b. 1 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 3rd WOF UNC
Halligan to p for McGill. 1 0
VICTOR, I singled to left field. 1 0
VICTOR, I stole second. 1 0
DEL SARTO, K grounded out to p. 1 0
CUMMINS, R flied out to rf. 1 0
MCCONIGA, J lined out to lf. 1 0

Wofford College - Top of 4th WOF UNC
Timanus singled to center field. 1 0
SCasey walked; Timanus advanced to second. 1 0
BCasey struck out swinging. 1 0
Raulinaitis reached on a fielder's choice; SCasey out at second 2b to ss; Timanus advanced to third. 1 0
Holloway grounded out to 2b. 1 0

UNC Asheville - Top of 4th WOF UNC
Cress to p for Halligan. 1 0



EDICK, D struck out looking. 1 0
CARLEY, Bill singled through the left side. 1 0
REMBERT, G hit by pitch; CARLEY, Bill advanced to second. 1 0
JAKSA, Nick grounded out to 2b; REMBERT, G advanced to second; CARLEY, Bill advanced to third. 1 0
STOTLAR, S walked. 1 0
VICTOR, I doubled down the rf line, 3 RBI; STOTLAR, S scored; REMBERT, G scored; CARLEY, Bill scored. 1 3
DEL SARTO, K grounded out to 2b. 1 3

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Wofford College - Top of 5th WOF UNC
KOHLER, Gary to p for SODE, Dustin. 1 3
Carbone popped up to ss. 1 3
Stavrou walked. 1 3
Lein tripled to right field, RBI; Stavrou scored. 2 3
Cotugno walked. 2 3
Timanus walked; Cotugno advanced to second. 2 3
SMITH, D to p for KOHLER, Gary. 2 3
Rhodes pinch hit for SCasey. 2 3
Rhodes popped up to c. 2 3
BCasey reached on an error by 3b; Timanus advanced to second; Cotugno scored, unearned; Lein scored,
unearned. 4 3
Raulinaitis flied out to rf. 4 3

UNC Asheville - Top of 5th WOF UNC
NHewitt to p for Cress. 4 3
Stavrou to lf. 4 3
Timanus to 1b. 4 3
Haynes to cf for Rhodes. 4 3
CUMMINS, R hit by pitch. 4 3
MCCONIGA, J reached on an error by ss; CUMMINS, R advanced to second. 4 3
EDICK, D popped up to 2b; CUMMINS, R advanced to third. 4 3
CARLEY, Bill flied out to cf, SF, RBI; CUMMINS, R scored, unearned. 4 4
MCCONIGA, J stole second. 4 4
MCCONIGA, J advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
REMBERT, G singled to center field, RBI; MCCONIGA, J scored, unearned. 4 5
JAKSA, Nick flied out to cf. 4 5

Wofford College - Top of 6th WOF UNC
Holloway walked. 4 5
Carbone singled, bunt; Holloway advanced to second. 4 5
Stavrou singled to left field; Carbone advanced to second; Holloway advanced to third. 4 5
Lein flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Carbone advanced to third; Holloway scored. 5 5
Stavrou advanced to second; Carbone scored on a wild pitch. 6 5
Cotugno grounded out to 2b; Stavrou advanced to third. 6 5
REMBERT, A to p for SMITH, D. 6 5
Timanus grounded out to 3b. 6 5

UNC Asheville - Top of 6th WOF UNC
Cotugno to 1b. 6 5
Timanus to p. 6 5
/  for NHewitt. 6 5
STOTLAR, S grounded out to 3b. 6 5
VICTOR, I singled to right field. 6 5
DEL SARTO, K popped up to lf. 6 5
VICTOR, I advanced to second on a passed ball. 6 5
CUMMINS, R lined out to cf. 6 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 7th WOF UNC
Haynes struck out swinging. 6 5
BCasey grounded out to ss. 6 5
Raulinaitis grounded out to 3b. 6 5

UNC Asheville - Top of 7th WOF UNC
MCCONIGA, J lined out to lf. 6 5
EDICK, D singled to right field. 6 5
CARLEY, Bill singled to right field; EDICK, D advanced to third. 6 5
REMBERT, G reached on an error by 1b, SAC, RBI; CARLEY, Bill advanced to second; EDICK, D scored. 6 6
JAKSA, Nick singled to center field, RBI; REMBERT, G advanced to second; CARLEY, Bill scored. 6 7
STOTLAR, S struck out swinging. 6 7
VICTOR, I reached on an error by ss; JAKSA, Nick advanced to third; REMBERT, G scored, unearned. 6 8
DEL SARTO, K singled to right field, RBI; VICTOR, I advanced to second; JAKSA, Nick scored, unearned. 6 9
Timanus to dh. 6 9
Lehr to p. 6 9
COGGINS,Todd pinch hit for CUMMINS, R. 6 9
COGGINS,Todd reached on an error by 3b; DEL SARTO, K advanced to second; VICTOR, I advanced to
third. 6 9
MCCONIGA, J walked, RBI; COGGINS,Todd advanced to second; DEL SARTO, K advanced to third; VICTOR,
I scored, unearned. 6 10
EDICK, D walked, RBI; MCCONIGA, J advanced to second; COGGINS,Todd advanced to third; DEL SARTO, K
scored, unearned. 6 11
CARLEY, Bill grounded out to p. 6 11

Wofford College - Top of 8th WOF UNC
ROBERTS, M to rf for COGGINS,Todd. 6 11
MCCONIGA, J to cf. 6 11
Holloway struck out swinging. 6 11
Carbone grounded out to p. 6 11
Stavrou grounded out to ss. 6 11

UNC Asheville - Top of 8th WOF UNC
Omohundro to p for Lehr. 6 11
REMBERT, G struck out swinging. 6 11
RUDDER, R pinch hit for JAKSA, Nick. 6 11
RUDDER, R flied out to cf. 6 11
STOTLAR, S struck out looking. 6 11

Wofford College - Top of 9th WOF UNC
RUDDER, R to 2b. 6 11
DEL SARTO, K to 3b. 6 11
WALKER, J to p for REMBERT, A. 6 11
Lein hit by pitch. 6 11
Cotugno struck out swinging. 6 11
Dufour to dh for Timanus. 6 11
Dufour reached on a fielder's choice; Lein out at second ss to 2b. 6 11
Wilson pinch hit for Haynes. 6 11
Wilson walked; Dufour advanced to second. 6 11
BCasey grounded out to p. 6 11

UNC Asheville - Top of 9th WOF UNC


